
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 9, 1872.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each
division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, «f
the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the week ended the 6th January, 1«72.

Wheat
Barley

Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex-)
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour...
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye'Meal

Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal

Total of Meal ...
Total of Corn aud i

Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) ...)

Malt Centered by the )
Quarter) .J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—

England.

Cwt.
347,607
220,186
154,815
10,330
2,553

65,319
236,959

8,756

1,046,525

Cwt.
26,597

4

"1 40

26,741

1,073,266

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt
113,207

14,664

' 3,501
13,070
23,500

167,942

Cwt.
8,794

• ••

8,794

176,736

Quarters,

Ireland.

Cwt.
245,402

•>•

49*, 145

294,547

Cwt.

n • •

i •-

.

294,547

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt
706,216
234,850
154,815
10,330
6,054

78,389
309,604

8,756

1,509,014

Cwt.
35,391

' 4

140

35,535

1,544,549

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM TH»
UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
35,914

132
286

"215
•••

36,547

Cwt.
229

"l'l2

341

36,888

Quarters.
293

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
476

"370

•••
775

1,621

Cwt. •
146

•

146

1,767

Quarters

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
36,390

132
656

•i«
215

*775

»••

38,168

Cwt.
375

• •»

112
••

••

••

487

38,655

Quarters.
293

Statistical Department, Custom House, London,
January 8, 1872.

S. SELDON, Principal.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a building,
named Saint Bridget's Roman Catholic

Church, situate at Bivington Hill, in the parish of
Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, in the dis-
trict of Liverpool, being a building licensed and
used for public religious worship as a Roman
Catholic Chapel exclusively, was, on the 5th day
of January, 1872, duly registered for solemnizing
marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and
7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 6th of January, 1872.
James Eckersley, Superintendent Registrar.

N OTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building, named Drummond-road Baptist

Chapel, situated at Drummond-road, in the parish
of Bermondsey, in the county of Surrey, in the
district of St. Olave, Southwark, being a building
certified according to law as a place of religious
worship, was, on the ^th day of January, 1872,
duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein,
pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. IV.,
cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 8th of January, 1872.
Wm. Benjn. Hurst, Superintendent Registrar.

OTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building, named Primitive Methodist

Chapel, situated at Rosedale Abbey, in the parish
of Middleton, in the county of York, in the district
of Pickering, being a building certified according
to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the
3rd day of January, -1872, duly registered for
solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the
Act of 6th and ,7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 4th of January, 1872.
Frank Parkinson, Superintendent Registrar.

FOREST or DEAN. ,

THE Commissioners appointed under section 6
of "The Dean Forest (Mines) Act, 1871,"

hereby give notice, that their first sittings will be
held at the Severn Bank Hotel, NewnLam, in the
county of Gloucester, on Thursday the 15th and
Friday the 16th days of February, 1872, at ten
o'clock in the forenoon of each day precisely.

By order of the Commissioners,
William Biles, Clerk.

Dated, 6, Queen-street-place, London, E.G.,
3rd January, 1872.


