CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the week ended the 6th January, 1872.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO-				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	Eogland.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Rye Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat	Cwt. 347,607 220,186 154,815 10,330 2,553 65,319 236,959 8,756	Cwt. 113,207 14,664 3,501 13,670 23,500 	Cwt. 245,402 49,145	Cwt. 706,216 234,850 154,815 10,330 6,054 78,389 309,604 8,756	Cwt. 35,914 132 286 215 	Cwt. 476 370 775 	Cwt. 36,390 132 656 215 775
Bere or Bigg Total of Corn (ex-)	 1,046,525	 167,942	294,547		 36,547	 1,621	38,168
clusive of Malt) } Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye [•] Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 26,597 4 140 	Cwt. 8,794 	234,947 Cwt.	Cwt. 35,391 4 140 	Cwt. 229 112 	Cwt. * 146 	Cwt. 375 112
Total of Meal	26,741	8,794	· •••	35,535	341	146	487
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,073,266	176,736	294,547	1,544,549	36,888	1,767	38,655
Malt (entered by the) Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters,	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 293	Quarters	Quarters. 293

Statistical Department, Custom House, London, January 8, 1872. S. SELDON, Principal.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a building, named Saint Bridget's Roman Catholic Church, situate at Bivington Hill, in the parish of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, in the district of Liverpool, being a building licensed and used for public religious worship as a Roman Catholic Chapel exclusively, was, on the 5th day of January, 1872, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 6th of January, 1872. James Eckersley, Superintendent Registrar.

N OTICE is hereby given, that a separate building, named Drummond-road Baptist Chapel, situated at Drummond-road, in the parish of Bermondsey, in the county of Surrey, in the district of St. Olave, Southwark, being a building certified according to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the *ā*th day of January, 1872, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. 1V., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 8th of January, 1872. Wm. Benjn. Hurst, Superintendent Registrar. NOTICE is hereby given, that a separate building, named Primitive Methodist Chapel, situated at Rosedale Abbey, in the parish of Middleton, in the county of York, in the district of Pickering, being a building certified according to law as a place of religious worship, was, on the 3rd day of January, 1872, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. IV., cap. 85.

Witness my hand this 4th of January, 1872. Frank Parkinson, Superintendent Registrar.

FOREST OF DEAN. ,

THE Commissioners appointed under section 6 of "The Dean Forest (Mines) Act, 1871," hereby give notice, that their first sittings will be held at the Severn Bank Hotel, Newnham, in the county of Gloucester, on Thursday the 15th and Friday the 16th days of February, 1872, at ten o'clock in the forenoon of each day precisely.

By order of the Commissioners,

William Biles, Clerk.

Dated, 6, Queen-street-place, London, E.C., 3rd January, 1872.